
MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY
MINUTES

NOVEMBER20,2024

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy (Board) met at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, November 20' 2024'
at the Board offices, 631 I Ridgewood Road, Suite E 401, Jackson, MS 3921l. The following
members were present: Ronnie Bagwell - President. Tony Waits - Vice-President. Craig Sanin-
Secretary, Jillian Foster. Ryan Harper, David Hudson, and Michael Gilbow.

* * +,1. t:1.,1. * + + * tt:i i. *

CONSENT AGENDA

Motion by Board Member Tony Waits, 2'd by David Hudson to approve the Consent Agenda for

this meeting and for the Consent Agenda and the Website Declaration of this meeting to be placed

in the minGs. All in favor. See attached. The following items were reviewed by Board members

and approved without objection. See attached.

* Minutes for October 24, 2024, Meeting of the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy'

.:.REQUESTSFORAPPROVALOFTHEFOLLOWINGPHARMACYCONTINUING
EDUCATION PROGRAMS:

o PROCRAM NUMBER L/O 010-025-024-001, "Pain Management". as requested

by Nicholas Taylor for I clock hour of Live and opioid pharmacist continuing

education credit.
r PROGRAM NUMBER LIO Ol l'012-024-001 , "Fentanyl: Affecting Everyone,

Everywhere'',asrequestedbyPaulaBroomeforl.25clockhoursofLiveand
Opioid pharmacist continuing education credit'

o PROGRAM NUMBER L 0l l-013-024-001, "Antibiotic Double Coverage of
Persistent staph Aureus Bacteremia", as requested by Emily-Kate carter for 1

clock hours of Live pharmacist continuing education credit'

. PROGRAM NUMBER L/O 0l I -01 3-024-002' "Updates on Cannabis in

Mississippi'',asrequestedbyNicholasTaylorfor0.5clockhoursofLiveand
Opioid pharmacist continuing education credit'

*APPRoVEISSUANCEoFINITIALLICENSES,REGISTRATI0NSANDPERMITS

A CONSULTANT WAIVER REQUESTS

* TRAVEL REQUESTS

r Rx & Itlicit Drug Summiff, Nashville, TN, April2l'24'' 2025'' PMPMS



Nurses Practitioner Association Annual Conference, Gulf Shores, AL July. 13-15,
2025, PMP

* APPROVE UPDATED BOARD EMPLOYEE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

* APPROVE BOARD MEETING AND IRC DATES

Board Meetings: December 19,2024; January 23,2025; March 27,2025; May g,
2025
IRC: January 22,2024; March 26,2024iMay 7,2024

* * * * + 't * *!t**** * * *
Board Member Ronnie Bagwell moved to close the meeting to determine if the Board should
declare an executive session- AII Board Members voted in dvor of the motion. upon u motion
by Board Member Mike Gilbow,2nd by Board Member craig Sartin the Board voted unanimousry
to go into execurive session in accordance with Section z5-il-7(4)(b) and (d) for the pu.po.", or
discussing potential litigation stemming,from the adoption ofa ruL and to di..u5 i"r"itig"ti".
proceedings by the Board.regarding an allegation of violations ofthe law. on a motion uJ Eou.a
Member Jillian Foster, 2nd by Board Membir David Hudson. the Board voted unanimousr! to rise
from executive session and enter open session. It was reported that no action *", iur."i Jr'.i,rg ,t.
executive session.

**+***++ *:I + * * ***
GENERAL BUSINESS

* Todd Barrett-Discuss DSCSA Credentialing program

* Dennis smith with Medicaid. and the MS Schoor of pharmacy - Approvar of uMSop
Manuscript

Motion by Board Member Craig Sartin, 2"d by Tony Waits, the Board unanimously approved
entering into an MoU with the Schoor of pharmacy that sha authorize th. ,r. orpup aut",
which is provided to the Schoor of pharmacy as a contractor for Medicaid pursuant to an lutlu
between the Board ofPharmacy and Medicaid, to publish a manuscript regarding the Schooiof
Pharmacy's findings relevant to.opioid ,r" uni ru"ai.uia pu.ti.rpuntr. The manuscript will
require approval from the Board prior to its publication.

Board Member Ronnie Bagwelr moved to close the meeting to determine if the Board should
declare an executive session. All Board Members voted in-favor of the motion. Upon a motion
by Board Member Tony waits,2nd by Ji[ian Foster, the Board voted unanimousryio go into
executive session in accordance with Section 25 -4 r -7 (4)(b) for the purposes orair"r.Iing 

-
potential Iitigation and to discuss the issuance ofan appealable order by the Board regard]ns an
allegation of violations of the law. on a motion by Board Member Tony w"i", Fi-v s;"iJ
Member David Hudson, the Board voted unanimously to rise from executive session lnd enter
open session. It was reported that no action was taken during the executive session.



Motion by Board Member Mike Gilbow, 2nd by Davis Hudson, the board unanimously voted that
pursuant to Article III, the Board shall not allow an extension ofa pharmacy extem/intern
registration beyond a two-year time period after the date ofgraduation and pursuant to Article I,
a student intem/extem desiring licensure as a pharmacist is authorized to take the NAPLEX a

maximum offive (5) times during that two-year time period and does not have to appear before

the Board to sit for the NAPLEX. The Board will not approve a request to take the NAPLEX
more than five (5) times.

* !k* !* * *:*,* * 
'| 

r. !t i.,t:1.

PETITIONERS

Ereyanna Magee, Expired Intem/Extem Registration Number IE-99995, withdrew her request.

Neil Patel, Expired Intem,/Extem Registration Number lE-8789 withdrew his request.

Candace Jefferson, Expired Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-220771

After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order.

Jordan Rodenbaugh, Pharmacist Certificate of Registration Number T- 101087

After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order'

The Board adjoumed at I :53 p.m

These November 20,2024, MINUTES ofthe Board are hereby approved this the 23rd day of
Jay$a;y,2025 .

ie Bagwell, President Tony Waits, res rdent

ilr Foster, Secretary Ry Harper

Craig Sartin David Hudson

,8-? g
Michael Gilbow

c-%)



II.

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy
November 20,2024

I. CALL TO ORDER/ESTABLISH A QUORUM

o PRAYERANDPLEDGE

o WELCOME AND SPECIAL INTRODUCTIONS

o APPROVEANDSIGNMINUTES

o CONTINUINGEDUCATIONREQUEST

r APPROVE ISSUANCE OF INITIAL LICENSES, REGISTRATIONS A-NID

PERMITS

o TRAVEL REQUESTS.

o Rx & Illicit Drug Summitt, Nashville, TN, April 2l_24,2025., pMrp

r MS Nurses Practitioner Association Arnual Conference, Gulf
Shores, AL July l3-lS, 2025, pMp

o APPROVE UPDATED BOARD EMPLOYEE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
o APPRO\TE BOARD MEETING AIID IRC DATES

o Board Meetings: December 19,2024i January 23,2025; March 27.

2025; May 8,2025

. IRC: January 22,,2024; March 26, 2024; May 7,2024

CONSENT AGENDA & WEBSITE DECLARATION

Page l1

AGENDA



\J/ III.

IV PETITIONERS

o Ereyanna Magee

. Neil Patel

o Candace Jefferson

o Jordan Rodenbaugh

GENERAL BUSINESS

. Todd Barrett-Discuss DSCSA Credentialing Program

o Dennis Smith with Medicaid, and the MS School of Pharmacy - Discuss use of

PMP data for research and educational purposes

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Page l2



NAME

DESCRIPTION

DETAILS

lssued Licenses - Peopte

List of peopte ticenses (new and renewats) issued per date range
Criteria:

lnput:

Sort:

Name

Aaron A Lee

Aaron R. Harnar

Abigait Jane Lawrence

Adrienne L. Jones

Atberto Lopez

Atena Sukhovetskyy

Atex c Lassard

Atexander M Knoefert

Atexandra Etizabeth Frazier

Atexandrea D Webb
Atexandria M Borden

Atexia A Brown

Alexia Etise Ware

Atexis s Padgett

Alexis T Rountree

Atice A. Agnew

Aticia D Puckett

Atison L Franktin

Atison Lynn Smith

Atison S Wetdon

Attie C. Bosworth

Altison Havens

Attison W. Rather

Attyson J Brennan

Amanda Kimsey Shaw

Amanda M Khan

Amanda N Satcher

Amanda P. Shipman

Amanda Prince

Amanda R Wittiams

Amar B Patet

Amba S. Ogtetree

Amber D Higgs

Amber Lynn Patwett

Amber-Nicol.e l,"1 Vu

Ametia M Davis

License # lssue Date

r-72490 5t78120t2
I-75277 70/2412077

PT-229635 7u5/2024
E-010084 7t7/2006
I-72520 7t30/2072
r-7228L 2t76t20L2
T-101766 70/37t2024
I-72202 7t30t20r2
E-700842 8tL6t2022
E-010699 6t8t2070
E-11993 70/73/2077
T-13959 3/25t2075
PI-2296t2 70/37t2024

E-100017 77t30/2020

E-100432 70t7t2027
E-06994 10t22/7987

E-010769 7t7s/2070
f-72773 3t73120r3
T-100966 77t75t2022
T-1s917 5t22t20t9
PI-272778 5t29t20r2
E-101191 7t77t2023
E-07s31 7t30t7986
E-070227 7/6t2007
D-t2687 7t7Al20t2
E-73724 7t76/2073
E-L6177 10t3t2079
E-09963 7/78/2005
T-15106 9t7t2077
E-13012 6178t2073
T-15320 4t20/2078
E-06949 70t?2/7987
E-72970 7/L7t2073
1-107374 12t412023

E-16584 8t3/2020
E-010763 7/73120t0

Renewat Date

t0t28t2024
77/72t2024

7715t2024

tLtTl?024
70t28t2024

tLt7t2024
70/3Lt2024

77t512024

77t u2024
Lu7 t2024

77t6/2024

LLt5t2024

70/3u2024
10t37/2024

77t3/2024

ru4t2024
77/ 4/2024

L0t25t2024

77ttl2024
tLt9t2024

Lu512024
77t6/2024
lLt5t2024
77t3t2024

t0t24t2024
7714/2024

L7/L0/2024

70t30t2024

70t24t2024

7012812024

t7/Lt2024
71172/2024

77/2/2024

Lu7 t2024

77t 4/2024
tLt7012024

Expire Date

72/37t2025

72/3112025

3/37t2026

12t37t2025
72/3Lt2025

12t37t2025
72/37t2025

72t37/2025

72/3u2025
72t37t2025

72t3u2025
72t37/2025

3t37t2026
r2t37/2025
72/31t2025

72t37t2025

72/3u2025
t2t37t2025
72137t2025

72/3712025

3t3U2025
72t3712025

r2t37/2025
72/37t2025

72137/2025

7213y2025

t2/37t2025
72137/202s

72/37t2025

72137t2025

t2t3712025

12t37/2025

72/37t2025

12/37/2025
72/37t2025
12/37t2025



Amer H F Abdelmaksoud

Amy Hoang Ly-Ha

Amy Summers

Amy W. Cochran

Andrea Etta Bush

Andrea , Briscoe

Andrea J. Phang

Andrea L Washington

Andrea l,l Spooner

Andrew E. Stepp

Andrew, Withetm

Andrew.lay Schumacher

Andrew.loseph Cefatu

Andrew L Cooper

Andrew 14ichaet Losh

Andrew P Lohrisch

AndrewW. Wittiams

Andrew Wittiam Ducote

Angel Monet Kendrick

Angeta G Foshee

Angeta H Thompson

Angeta J Cottins

Angeta N. Hotard

Angeta Northrop Hise

Angetia L. Rowsey

Anh N Vu

Ann H Dinh

Anna E Crane

Anna J. Platt

Anna Shmayenik

Anna Smith Subtett

Anne B Taytor

Anne l"larie Sherwood

Anne Michete Butera

Anthony E. Byrd

Anton S Tran

Aprit N Gattagher

Aprit S Matthews

Ariet Elexis Fairconnetue

Arijit Aichbhaumik

Artis M Young

AshLeigh Luvette l'lcLeod

Ashtey E Bynum

Ashtey Marie Hitt

T-100586

E-L00822

r-72267

E-07825

T-101326

E-101009

E-15637

E-16563

T-16230

E-06925

r -12326

T-101541

E-06364

E-14589

r-107577
E-O70729

E-06903

r-700447

PT-2296t5

E-08795

E-08300

PT-216364

E-09132

T-101456

T-09067

E-72647

r-70L347

PT-229618

E-08772

T-14190

E-L0t778

E-707770

T-15340

T-101769

E-08350

E-15671

E-100178

E-010509

Pr-229617

T-11985

T-010299

Pr-229623

E-O702t7

T-100598

3t8t2022

8t312022

2t74120t2
t u7988

1017812023

u512023

r2t2712078

7 t212020

8t79t2079
7t2417987

3t27t20L3

6t 4t2024

9t75t1977

8t26t2076

5tL5t2024
6t22120L0

7 t?4tL987

70t75t2027

70t3u2024
7/30/1996

3t25t1993

5t412075

3/1/1999

3t1512024

7123t1998

6/13t2012
70t3t/2023
70t37t2024
7t29t7996

71t2t2015

1u712024
771112024

8t9t2078

7u712024

812t1993

7t25t2078

5t2712027

6tL7 t2009

t0t31t2024
8t30t2077

70t30t2007

70t3u2024
6t2912007

3t7712022

70126t2024

70124t2024

7U9t2024
70t28t2024

77/8t2024

1716t2024

70t27 t2024

7715t2024

t7tr2t2024
L0t3012024

77t7212024

7u612024

tu4t2024
70130t2024

tu512024
77t4t2024

70t28t?024

77t4t2024

L0t3u2024
t!t2t2024
77t7 t2024

tu4t2024
1718t2024

70130t2024

Lu512024
77t7 t2024

17t4t2024

70t37t2024

70123t2024

1u7 t2024

tu7 t2024

ru712024
77t3t2024

7L1u2024

LLt70t2024

7715t2024

77ttu2024
t 7 t2024

t0137t2024
7012812024

L0t23t2024
70t37t2024
t\l2/2024
77/7 t2024

t2t37t2025
1213712025

L2137t2025

12t37t2025

rzt37t2025
72t37t2025

72t3u2025
7213u2025

72t3112025

72/37t2025
t2t37t2025
t2t37t2025
72t3Lt2025

7213u2025
7213112025

L2137t2025

72t3Lt2025

7213u2025

3t37t2026

12t3u2025
1213v2025

3t37t2025
12t37t2025

72t3Lt2025

72t3u2025
\2t3712025
7213Lt2025

3t3712026

t2137t2025

72t3Lt2025

72t3u2025
t2t3712025

72t3Lt2025

7213u2025

72t3U2025

t2t37t20?5

72131/2025

72/3U2025

3t3112026

tzl3!2025
72t3u2025
313y2026

7213L12025

72137t2025



Ashtey Renee l.4ann

Ashtey W Ettis

Aubrey Cain Young

Aubrey rames Price

Audra R. Wright

Avery C Roberson

Barron K. Pitts

Beau L Haden

Betinda s. Ratctif,

Benjamin K. Luk

Beth W.,aeger

BetsyW. Lindsey

Bhavesh R Patet

Bianca M Briscese

Bianca P Brenk

Btake A Wiltiams

Btake Anthony Appte

Brad IJobe

Bradford K Goodwin

Bradford L. Hitl

Bradtey D Wootdridge

Bradtey S Hammons

Brandi H. Reed

Brandon B Paget

Brandon C King

Brandon , Moret

Brandy M Wrenn

Brenda Stokes

Brent W. Greer

Brian A M ittikin

Brian T. Head

Briana C Fisher

Bridgett H. Chisotm

Brighton B. N. Abebe

Britney S Seats Beard

Brittany B Wattey

Briftany C. Mattini

Brittany Carot Davis

Brittany Daniette Bunting

Brittney N Lager

Brittney N Snett

Bryan Richard ,ones
Bryteigh Nichote Fietds

Cattie D. Hughes

E-16071

T-010494

E-16015

Pr-229627

E-07900

E-100969

E-08140

E-09681

E-07915

E-07150

E-09706

E-09148

1-t00627

T-101084

T-16281

E-15056

PI-229620

E-!01224
E-13914

E-09726

T-11937

E-73024

E-010063

T-15386

E-010304

Pr-229646

E-13936

T-08595

E-08199

E-010555

E-09935

T-100542

E-09054

T-15957

E- 100610

E-100683

E-010430

PI-229644

PT-229603

l-75737

E-101265

T-100871

PT-229630

E-16307

51t5t2020

5t27 t2009

7/77t2079

7714t20?4

7 t26t1989

1717712022

9/5/1991

6t78t2003
8/2t7989

lLlt2l7982
7 tu2003
5/3/1999

4t79t2022

3t24t2023
911612079

7/13t2077

70137t2024

812/2023

7t24120t5
7 t25t2003

77t79t2077

7t3012013

6t23t2006
77/79t2078

17176t2007

7r/7 t2024

7/7t20t5
3/2311995

7 t76t7992

7 /r3t2009
6t28/2005

u27 t2022

7 t2317998

3129t2079

4t512022

6t3t2022
9ls/2008

77t6t2024
t0/24t2024
72n7t207A
8t27/2023

917t2022

7L/4t2024
9t24t2019

72t3u2075
72t3Lt2025
72t3U2025

3/3U2026

72/3Lt2025

r2137t2025

72t37t2025

72t37t2025

12137/2025

L2t37t?025

72/3712025

72/37t2025
72t37t2025

12137/2025

t2t37/2025
72/3112025

3t3y2026
r2137t2025

tzt37t2025
72t37t2025

72/3u2025
12t37/2025
72/37/2025

72t31t2025
72t37t2025

3t37t2026
72t3u2025
72137t2025

72t37t2025

72t37t2025

72t3u2025
12/37/202s

t2t37/2025
72t3L12025

72t37/2025

t2/37t2025
72t37t2025

3t3Lt2026
3t3712026

72t3Lt2025
72t37t2025

12t37t2025

3t37t2026
72137t2025

77n2t2024
771712024

1719t2024

17l4/2024

r7l8/2024
10124t2024

7717712024

t0t29t2024
7u7t2024
77t4t2024

771712024

70131t2024

77t4t2024

t013012024

77t70t2024

70/29t2024
70t37t2024

lll412024
tU4t2024

77/lLt2024
77t412024

10t25t2024

77t8t2024
77t7 t2024

ru7012024
77t7 t2024

77/7/2024

7y3/2024
77t8t2024

77/4t2024

70t28t2024

7u6t2024
77t7t2024

77t5t2024
7r/712024

77/4t2024

7U 5/2024

llt6t2024
70/24t2024

77t 77t2024

70/29/2024

1lt!2t2024
7714/2024

1ot27 t2024



Camitte F Btank

Camir M. Ortiz Rodriguez

Candace H. Vasityev

Candace M Sanders

Candace M Young

Cara M Piaggesi

Cart G. Shirtey

Carta Johnson Mettetat

Cartasia Zaniette Watker

Cartos L Magana

Carty B Rasmussen

Carol Anne Kennedy

Carot P. Thaggard

Carole A. Montgomery

Carote L. Bradtey

CarriT. DuBravec

Carrie H. Mitey

Carrie L. Hardlng

Carrott B. Catticott

Casey Conrad

Catherine J. Prather

Catherine L. Mattette

Catherine W. Hudson

Catherine Wittiams Huemmer

Chad.i. Braddock

Chad M Burch

Chance Xavion Latiker

Chartes C Ctifton

Chartes D. Ancelt

Chartes J. Chataignier

Chartie C. Sneed

Chartie Lance Noet

chartotte P McArdte

Charmaine Y. Sanders

Chetsea Sharette Atexander

Cheri B Gittiam

Cheryl L. Hankins

Chtoe Brook Todd

Chrissie B Scharlenstein

ChristiAdams

Christian Faith Thurmond

Christina E. Murphy

Christina J York

Christina Marie Nutter

T-100942

E-16252

E-09671

E-010734

E-100408

T-100932

E-O7617

?1-229648

Pr-229677

E-100232

E-010529

E-09933

E-07635

E-07594

E-08381

T-010323

E-09857

E-09373

E-07937

T-15696

T-09258

E-07936

E-08101

T-101016

E-09330

E-16079

Pr-229649

T-15837

E-09177

R-05285

D-07524

E-09824

E-14508

E-08017

PT-229605

T-010403

E-09953

Pr-229597

E-13983

E-09457

PI-229625

1-100027

E-12601

T-100554

7713/2022

771512079

6/LO12003

6125t2070

9123t2021

L0t2u2022
7 t23t7987

ru712024
r013712024

717t2027

6t25t2009
6t28t2005

7 t23t7987

7117 t7986

9/20/1993

4tL7 t2008

7t28t2004

7 t37t2000

8/31/1989

91L4t2078

9/8/1999

8t221L989

7 t25n997
Ln212023
6t2712000

713t2079

tL/!2t2024
617712019

6t23tt999
8/14l1969

5/10/1986

6t2212004

7 tL2t20L6

7 t26tt990
70t2512024

7 t23t2008

6/30/2005

70t2412024

7 /24t2075
6t2612007

7714t2024

721t6t2020

7t20t2012

2t74t2022

tlljl2024
tu312024

t0t30/2024
tu612024

ru77t2024
t7t7 t2024

1012812024

77t7 t2024

70t3L12024

77t5t2024

LLt6l2024

Lu6t2024
7U5/2024

7u912024
10/24t2024

LLt4t2024

70t2612024

17t4t2024

70t28t2024

LLl3l2024
77t4t2024

77t212024

Lu!12024
77t4t2024

7!8t2024
ty1 t2024

1717212024

70/30t2024

L0t2512024

ru7712024

77t7 t2024

1! 412024

r0t23t2024
7717 t2024

L0t25t2024

ry4t2024
70t2912024

10t24/2024

r0124t2024

77tt012024
LLl4l2024
1116t2024

10t29t2024
7L/L12024

72t37t2025

72/3712025

72/37/2025

72t37/2025

L2/3u2025
72t31t2025

1213712025

3t3U2026

3t37t2026
72t3u2025
72137t2025

L2t37t2025

72137t2025

72t3u2025
72t37t2025
72t37t2025

12t3712025

72t3u2025
72t3u2025
72t3!t2025
r2t37t2025
72t3u2025
72/3U2025
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